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ot STATE OF NEW MEXICO v
| ! OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Mo

APPLICATION
TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJECTION INTO A POROUS FORMATION
NOT PRODUCTIVE OF OIL OR GAS

POOL Name__ [oribh ladiola County Tas

e

Operator__ zaloh Lows {(Orilled by opea od1 Commapsr)

Address Sox 8%2, »idiand, Texas

Iease Name_ ... J, .aliace Well No, 2

Depth to top of injection zone 1898

Depth to base of injection Zzone Jeleteyi
Size of surface casing 11 5/ csoa - -
Length of Surface Casing 3361 > ) .
NMumber of sacks of cement used on surface ¢asing 500 sy ortlans Gepant
—

Size of long string & 3/gu
Length of long string 1602 - )
Number of sacks of cement used on long string 23C0 sx, Uortiand 0o 200 sx, reat, —

7 I»n»
Size of tubing one length of tubing -—

‘5' ‘7‘53 2

Depth of tubing packer setting _lona
Name and model of packer ons

Is injection through tubing or long string or amnulus? _ iog-strips (8 3,07

Is injection through perforations or open hole? Eeriaritiong

Was the well drilled for salt water disposal purposes? 20

List perforated intervals and-mwmber-of-sacks-ef-cement useérmmeeme&i%
operatiens (0067-20/0% (23420 ) (19811901, (195319, (1996-1090]) & pery fha ",

What is depth of the shallowest zone productive of oil or gas in this Pool 1934

What is depth of the deepest zone containing fresh water in this Pool? 200

Are there any other salt water disposal wells in this Pool using this same zone for
injection purposes? Ko If so list operator, lease and well number,

What is the approximate volume of salt water to be injected daily? ST Bhlsa

Will system be open or closed type? Cloced

Will injection be by gravity or punp pressure? Soti

If by pump pressure, give approximate number of pounds per square 1uch _2oe-20C 1bs,

Will it be necessary for water to be filtered or chemicaliy treated? R

Is this well so cased and completed that water can enter po other fornation than the
above setout injection zone? Vag




1, Attach a conplete full-scale electrical log of this well (onc Copy to OCC only),

List names and addresses of all offset operators and surface owers,

:’UI‘C QJ_ C‘: n,an"—uQS-“‘lﬁ. g e

- L. ve-ne  scx o057, Lovington

1 . Gas

Zack Tovlior ladiols, W'sxz3

mn,

;allnce 527 Lo. Love, Lovington

aarren Pet. Corn,

satlace 205 i, 9PN St.  Lovington

Vipail V. 4allzce—582 Iovin—~ton

Jred O, salloce b, 10, Sox 237, Ukla. City

3¢ Have notices of this application been sent by registered mail or given to all offsct
operators, surface owners and to the Ne M, State BEngineer? _jss

49 Attach waivers from all offset operators,

Se

Attach waivers from surface owners of land on which well is located or a lett
from company maklng application to the surface owrer explaining said appl;catlon and

requesting waiver,

6e¢ No application will be processed until Item 1 has been attached to the application,
Should all necessary waivers not accompany application, the Commission shall hold
such application for a period of fifteen (15) days from date of receipt in the

Santa Fe Office, If, after said fifteen

(15) day period, no protest or request

for hearing is received in the Santa Fe Office, the application will then be processed.

TE STATE OF __ Texas

—

COUNTY OF Hidland

BEFORE ME, The undersigrec authority, on this day personally appeared
Z;éxaL,{ Known to me to be the person whose name is

alph gue

Operator

suEécribed_to the above instrument, who being by me duly sworn on oath states that he
is duly authorized to make the above report and that he has knowledge of the facts
stated therein and that said report is true and correct,

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this the

1957,

—-

Lo SR, S

ieidte day of iep,, 1937

Notary Public in and for MNidland
County,_Texas




STATE &F,NEW MEXICO
5TATE:EPJGINE£ER OFFICE

SANTA FE
ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO:
S.E.REYNOLDS P.O.BOX 1079
November 4, 1957 SANTA FE.N.M.

STATE ENGINEER

Mr. A, L, Porter, Jr.
Director

0il Conservation Commission
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attn. Mr. Daniel S. Nutter
Gentlemen :

We have made a careful search of our files here and in the
Roswell Office and are unable to find any agplication of
Ralph Lowe, submitted to the 0il Conservation Service, for
the disposal of salt water into a porous zone, petween depths
1898 feet and 2067 feet, which was received by the 0il Con-
servation Commission on or subsequent to Fepruary 19, 1957,

We have no objection to disposal of salt water into the

Dewey Lake formation, which this appears to be., It is possible
that one of the staff may have informed your office that we
would not object to the granting of this application, but there
is nothing in our records to so indicate,

We now have in our files a photostatic copy of the application
on file in your office (SWD 3), which as near as I can tell
completes our file on this application.

Yours truly,

S. E, Reynolds
State Engineer

2. St s

Frank E. Irdy
Chief
Water Rights Division

FEI/ma
cc~Gene Cnavez
Ralph Lowe



NIRXLETTER

OIL CONSERVATICN COMMISSIOR
BOX 2045

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

Date March 20, 1957
OIL CCNSERVATICN COMIISSICHN Re: SWD 3
BOX 871 Proposcd XX Com—

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
Proposed ISL

Gentlemen:
I have exagined the application dated
for tie Ralph Lowe M. J. Wallace #2 31-11-38
Operator Leasa and Vell io, S-T-R

end my recommendations are as follows:

O.Kc--E.J.FQ

O.K.-J.w.R.

Yours very truly,

OIL CONSERVATICH COMMISSIOn

f/’}/ioév\__

Engineer



OiL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. 0. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

I
7] Mr. Ralph Lowe
| %} P« O« Box 832
| 2 Midland, Texas
= Dear Mr. Lowe:
Enclosed please find Salt Water Disposal Order No. 3,
D for your M. J. Wallace Well No. 2, located in the SE/4 SW/4 of
Section 31, Township 11 South, Range 38 East, NMPM, Lea County, New
3 Mexico, disposal into the Dewey Lake formation.
|
¥ Very truly yours,
\Y/i
\i/ A. L. PORTER, Jr.,
i{ Secretary - Director
3 wiM/ga

Enclosure
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